No.PS※※-OMT0006-A
PRODUCT NAME
Pressure Sensor for General Fluids
MODEL / Series / Product Number
PSE575/576/577
-1-
No.PS※※-OMT0006-A
Table of Contents

-8-
No.PS※※-OMT0006-A
Model Indication and How to Order
○Option
Description Part No. Remarks
Lead wire and M12 connector (3 m) Straight ZS-37-A 1 pc.
Lead wire and M12 connector (3 m) Right angle ZS-37-B 1 pc.
Adapter with throttle Rc1/4 ZS-31-X175 1 pc.
-9-
No.PS※※-OMT0006-A
Names of Parts of Product and Handling Precautions
○Names of parts of product
•Only fluids which are non-corrosive to C3604 + electroless nickel plated, AI203 (aluminum oxide) and
FKM should be used.
○Handling precautions
•When piping, apply a spanner to the piping section of the sensor.
Nominal size screws Appropriate tightening torque (Nm)
R1/4 8 to 12
-10-
No.PS※※-OMT0006-A
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin numbers
When the lead wire and connector (ZS-37-A or ZS-37-B) designated for the PSE570 is used, the wire
colours will apply as shown in the diagram.
Connector pin numbers (on the lead wire)
•ZS-37-A
•ZS-37-B
Pin No. Content Colour
1 DC(+) Brown
2 N.C.  White
3 DC(-) Blue
4 Analogue output Black
: The unconnected terminals are used in SMC, so please do not connect them.
-11-
No.PS※※-OMT0006-A
○How to connect the body and the lead wire and connector
Align the lead wire connector with the connector key groove, and insert vertically.
Connection is complete when the knurled part is fully tightened. Check that the connection is not loose.
○Internal circuit and wiring example
Output specification
PSE57□-02
Voltage output: 1 to 5 V
Output impedance: Approx. 1 kΩ
PSE57□-02-28
Current output: 4 to 20 mA
Allowable load impedance:
500 Ω or less (at 24 VDC)
100 Ω or less (at 12 VDC)
: The unconnected terminals are used in SMC, so please do not connect them.
-12-